

Present : Smt V.B. Agarwal
Addl District Judge 3rd Court, Burdwan, in-charge.

Order no. 55 dated 22.05.25

Today is fixed for payment positively.

D/hr files lawyer's hazira.

A petition for adjournment is filed on behalf of state is filed on the ground of illness of Ld. G.P.

Prayer is allowed.

P.O. is on leave.

To 16.06.25 for payment positively.

DC by me,

Addl District Judge,3rd Court,Bw, I/C.

Addl District Judge,3rd Court,Bwn,I/C