

M.Ex- 21 of 14 (123 of 15)

Order no. 61 dated 05.08.25

Today is fixed for payment as last chance.

D/hr files lawyer's hazira.

A petition is filed on behalf of State, praying time on the ground of illness of Ld.

G.P.

Perused. Considered. Prayer is rejected .

Ample opportunities have been given to the State.

D/hr to take necessary steps for proceedins.

To 14.08.25 for steps by D/hr.

D/C by me,

Addl District Judge,3rd Court,Bwn. Addl District Judge,3rd Court,Bwn,

Later : D/hr files a petition for amendment of execution application together with a ptition u/s 151 of C.P.C.

copy served. A fresh calculation is also filed.

Amendment execution plaint is also filed in advance stage.

Todate (14.08.25) for hearing amendment petition, W/O if any.

Addl District Judge,3rd Court,Bwn.

Addl District Judge,3rd Court,Bwn,