

M.Ex- 21 of 14 (123 of 15)

Order no. 71 dated 20.12.25

Today is fixed for filing amended copy of execution application and hearing of application u/s 151 read with order 21 Rule 52 of CPC.

D/hr files hazira.

A petition is filed on behalf of J/dr (State) , praying for passing order to disposed of the instant execution case on full and final satisfaction as because the decretal amount has been deposited.

Copy served with objection.

Both parties directed to file their respective calculation sheets by the date fixed.

To 06.01.26 for hearing of petition filed by the J/dr (State).

D/C by me,

Addl District Judge,3rd Court,Bwn. Addl District Judge,3rd Court,Bwn,