

M . Ex- 21 of 14 (123 of 15)

Present : Sri D. Ghosh.

Additional District Judge, 3<sup>rd</sup> Court , Burdwan, in-charge.

Order no. 78 dated 27.04.26

Today is fixed for hearing of petition regarding disposal of instant case on full and final satisfaction.

Parties takes no steps.

No adverse order can be passed due to resolution of Local Bar.

The court is lying vacant.

Additional District Judge, 1st Court , Burdwan is in-charge.

To 15.05.26 for hearing of petition regarding disposal of instant case on full and final satisfaction.

D/C

Addl. District Judge, 3<sup>rd</sup> Court, Bwn. I/C.

Addl. District Judge, 3<sup>rd</sup> Court, Bwn.I/C.